
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
K/East ward 

ACKE/4756/AE (M)/GEN. DT.13/02/2024 
 

 QUOTATION NOTICE 
 

         The Asst. Commissioner, K/East ward invites wax sealed quotations for following work 
for Cleaning of toilet block septic tank by bioremediation process at Parab chawl, Kantilal 
compound in Beat No. 79 in K/East ward. A complete set of quotation documents may be 
purchased by interested parties from 13.02.2024 to 15.02.2024 on payments of non 
refundable fees of Rs. 300+GST at the office of Head Clerk, Expenditure K/East. 
          Quotation deposit of 4000/- will have to be paid by Bank Draft/ Pay Order drawn in 
favour of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai or Cash only on any working day up to 
one day prior to the last date of Quotation submission (due date) at office of Head Clerk, 
Expenditure, K/East where challan will be issued at the address given below during 
payment hours i.e. 11.00 to 01.00 pm. The EMD will be accepted at the office of Head Clerk, 
Expenditure K/East between 11.00 to 1.00 pm. 
  Office of Asst. Commissioner K/East ward 
               K/East Office Building, 
               Azad Road, Gundavali, 
               Andheri (E), 
               Mumbai-69 
           The quotation duly lacquer sealed must be submitted before 1.00 pm on 15.02.2024 at 
office of Head clerk expenditure, Expenditure Department, K/East and will be opened at 
3.00 pm on the same day.  
 

                               Bidder condition 

1. Earnest money Deposited (EMD) in the form of pay order/cash paid CFC 
receipt. 

2. Copy of registration certificate under GST Act 2017 as Applicable. 

3. Copy of a permanent account number (PAN) 

4. The Quotationer shall have work experience with the BMC for supply of above 
material Quotationer shall submit Copy of purchase order of BMCinlast1years. 

5. The successful quotation shall give the undertaking of best price (Rs.200/-Stamp 
paper ) duly notarized by notary public/first class magistrate in the sub joined 
form Respectively and affidavit of GST as per Annexure–A (Rs.500/-stamp 
paper) with that he must prepare contract Agreement on Rs 500/- Stamp paper. 

6. The rate quoted shall be firm and no variation will be allowed subsequently on 
any account. Quotation shall submit his true copies of Govt. certified test report. 
Manufacturing license issued by BMC. 



7. Authorization letter from Manufacturer of Septic Tank treatment salutation will be   
required as per the Format given in Annexure. 

8. Manufacturer’s factory should be certified by Maharashtra Pollution Control 
Board. 

9. Manufacturers factory should be registered and certified by Ministry of Science 
and technology Department of Scientific and industrial Research 

10. Manufacturer should be certified by Haffkine Institute for training research and 
testing. 

11. Product should be certified by Institute for Industrial Research and toxicology as 
non Toxicant Safe to Use. 

12. Manufacturer should be accredited by Ministry of Drinking Water and 
Sanitation. 

13. Manufacturer should be ISO 9001:2015 and 14001:2015 certified. 

14. Manufacturer should have conducted one successful trial run of his product in 
the BMC and the same should have positive remarks by concerned officer of 
that ward it positive comments. 

15. Factory visit should be arranged by the participants to assess supply capability 
and material testing. 

 
 

              Sd/- 

 

       Asst. Engineer(Maint), K/East 

 

 


